

Freedom of Information Response

Request Number 12126

Date received: 11 June 2018

Response deadline: 20 June 2018

20 day response deadline: 9 July 2018

Question:

Please can you provide me with the number of people who have been of sick due to stress over the past 5 years covering the following organisations GMSS and when it was called some other name for example NWCSU or GMCSU.

Response: NHS Greater Manchester Shared Services (GMSS)

For NHS Greater Manchester Shared Services (formerly Greater Manchester CSU) 78 employees had reported absences due to stress in the 5 year period from 1 May 2013 to 30 April 2018.

Queries:

It is hoped you find these details helpful to your enquiries. However, if you are unhappy with this response please let us know, giving your reasons for believing we have not satisfied the requirements of the Freedom of Information Act.

The matter will then be considered by the Freedom of Information officer who will respond in writing. This correspondence will include details of the Information Commissioner who you can contact if you remain dissatisfied with our response.

Freedom of Information Office

Patient Services

GM Shared Services (hosted by Oldham CCG)

Ellen House, Waddington Street, Oldham, OL9 6EE

Email: foi.gmcsu@nhs.net

Telephone: 0161 212 6270